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Wednesday, August 28…………………………Teacher staff meeting- 6:30 pm 
Wednesday, September 4..........................1st “One Plus” Wed. of Relig. School (3rd-7thgrade) 
Sunday, September 8……….…………………..1st Sunday of Relig. Sch. (K-Conf.) & b-fast-9:30 
Sunday, September 15……………………...….Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop- 10:00 – 11:00  
Sunday, September 29………………………….No Classes: Erev Rosh Hashana 
Monday, September 30…………………………Rosh Hashanah – Jr. Cong. service and young  
…………………………………………………………..children’s Services - 10:30 – 11:30 am 
Sunday, October 6………………………………..Tashlich- meet @ Marsh Creek Park- 9:45, then  
…………………………………………………………..return to Beth Israel for reg. classes by 10:15 
Wednesday, October 9………………………….Yom Kippur – Jr. Cong. Service and young  
…………………………………………………………..children’s service - 10:30 – 11:30 am. No PM class 
Sunday, October 13………………………………Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop- 10:00 – 11:00  
…………………………………………………………..Decorate sukkah 
Wednesday, October 16………………………..Pizza in the “Hut” (Sukkah) during Relig. Sch. 
Monday, October 21……………………………..Simchat Torah Family services – 6:30 pm 
Sunday, November 10…………………………..Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00 – 11:00  
Saturday, November 23…………………………Sat. Shabbat School & 3rd grade Consecration 
……………………………………………………………with luncheon following – 9:30 am 
Sunday, November 24……………………………NO CLASSES due to Sat. Shabbat Sch. on 11/23 
Wed., Nov. 27 & Sun. Dec. 1……………………NO CLASSES - Thanksgiving Break 
Sunday, December 8……………………………..Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00-10:30  
……………………………………………………………Andi Joseph performance- 10:30 – 11:15 am 
Sun., Dec. 22 – Wed., Jan. 1…………………..NO CLASSES – Winter Break 
Sunday, January 12.………………………………Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00-11:00  
Sunday, January 19……………………………….NO CLASSES - MLK Holiday 
Friday, January 31…………………………………Superbowl Fam. Shabbat Meal/Service-6:30pm 
Sunday, February 9.……………………………...Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00–11:00  
Sunday, February 16………………………………NO CLASSES - President’s Day Break 
Friday, February 28……………………………….4th/5th grade led Shabbat Service- 7:30 pm 
Sunday, March 8………………………………..….Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00-10:30  
…………………………………………………………….Andi Joseph performance- 10:30 – 11:15 am 
Sunday, March 15…………………………………..Purim assembly- 10:30 – 11:00 am 
…………………………………………………………….Purim Carnival –11-12:30 
…………………………………………………………….Maccabeats concert- 1:00 pm 
Sunday, March 22…………………..……………..Yom HaShoah play for 6th & 7th grades 
Saturday, March 28………………………………..Sat. Shabbat School & luncheon following-9:30  
Sunday, March 29………………………………….NO CLASSES due to Sat. Shabbat Sch. on 3/28 
Sunday, April 5…..………………………………….Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00-11:00 
…………………………………………………………….Passover programs: K-2- 10:15, 3-7- 11:30 
Wednesday, April 8………………………………..NO CLASSES-1st night of Passover/Spring Break 
Sunday, April 12………………………………….…NO CLASSES – Passover/Spring Break 
Sunday, May 3………………………….……..….…Relig. Sch. Pre-K Parent Workshop-10:00-11:00  
Friday, May 8……………………………..…………Baseball Family Shabbat Dinner/service-6:30pm 
Sunday, May 10……………………………….…….NO CLASSES - Mother’s Day 
Saturday, May 16……………………………………6th/7th gr. led Torah service 9:30/ luncheon after 
Sunday, May 24…………………………………….NO CLASSES – Memorial Day holiday 
Wednesday, May 27.…………………….………..Last “One Plus” day of Religious School 
Sunday, May 31……………………………………..Last day of Religious School- Picnic- 11:00 am


